Using TCL for simple Hardware-
Interfaces

Todays computers no longer have ,userports, centronic
Interfaces etc.” to get simple connections to selfmade circuits.

In my talk | want to show some very simple interfaces and
demonstrate how to control them with TCL.

These interfaces use

Handshake-lines of serial-interface adapters

Input of modified keyboard and mouse

Light input by webcam and light output by display
Sound input by microphone and audio in- and output
Finally some applications

gamma-radiation, heart-pulse-measurement,
uses of the 12C-bus









Controlling high currents

 PL2303 serial USB-converter +
e 5201502 solid state relay
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Modifying a keyboard
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Modifying a mouse
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Some sensors to use with RC-
osclillator




Light input and output




Sound input and output




Touching touchscreen

Do you have an idea???



Some applications



Gamma counter




oscilloscope
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1284676
1290235
1291066
1293194
1295791
1296649
1299716
1303238
1312035
313963

Counting of clicks
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heart-pulses
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Calculations and resulting heart-
Dulses
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13072 155
11826 156
13332 157 L TR
9113 158 50,573 Hz 2 99
18222 274 @1 sec 50,113 Hz 2 100
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.156 sec 47.317 Hz 1 107
.177 sec 47 521 Hz -1 108
.198 sec 47.521 Hz 0 109
219 see 47 727 Hr -1 110
47.934 Hz -1 111
47.934 Hz 0 112
48.144 Hz -1 113
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|12C-Bus




|I2C-program and photoresistors




PCF8574 i/o-expander




PCF8591 D/A-A/D-converter
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